RESOLUTION NO. 2005-161

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE TO THE UTILITY BILLING ADMINISTRATION FEE

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove recognizes the demand for improving Solid Waste and Storm Drain services to the residents of the City of Elk Grove; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove understands the need to adjust the Utility Billing Administration Fee for additional personnel and postage costs to raise the service standard; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the proposed Utility Billing Administration Fee Adjustment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby approves the \$0.20 increase in the monthly solid waste Utility Billing Administrative Fee effective July 1, 2005.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove, California this 25th day of May 2005.

DAN BRIGGS, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

PEGGY EU ACKSON City Clerk

ANTHONY MANZANETTI, City Attorney

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2005-161

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 25th day of May, 2005 by the following vote:

AYES 4: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Leary

NOES 1: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy E. Jacksøn, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California